

Birthday yummys ingredients:

****Don't tell mummy and daddy – Prosecco gummies****: Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acidulant (citric acid), flavouring (prosecco), colours (lutein, black carrot), glazing agent (carnauba wax and vegetable oil - coconut, rapeseed).

****Love Cocoa happy birthday chocolate bar**** MILK Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (4%) Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour). Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%. Allergens: Please see BOLD above. Made on machinery that processes Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat.

****Cartwright & Butler strawberry and white chocolate biscuits carton****: Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Sweetcream Butter (Cream: Milk; Salt), Sugar, White Chocolate Chips (12%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Strawberry Pieces (6%) (Fruit: Apple Puree, Strawberry Puree; Fructose Glucose Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol; Wheat Fibre, Palm Fat, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Gelling Agent: Pectin; Colours: Concentrate Of Blueberry, Carrot, Pumpkin; Natural Flavouring), Natural Flavour. White Chocolate Chunks Contains: Cocoa Solids 23% , Milk Solids 24% Minimum.